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Country 

 

Name  Contacts  

Finland (Chair) Mr Jan Heino  

 

  

Senior Executive Specialist; International Forest 

Cooperation 

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 

Finland 

P.O. Box 30, FI-00023 Government 

Tel. +358-9-160 5 2339,  

GSM + 358 40 771 4393 

E-mail jan.heino@mmm.fi 

Austria  Mr Ingwald Gschwandtl 

 

Head of Division IV/1 - National and International 

Forest Policy and Forest Information 

Federal Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry, Environment 

and Water Management  

A-1030 Vienna, Marxergasse 2  

AUSTRIA  

Tel.: +43-1-71100-7305  

Fax: +43-1-71100-7399  

E-mail: ingwald.gschwandtl@lebensministerium.at  

Czech Republic Ms Kateřina Ventrubova  

 

 

Ministry of Agriculture of the Czech Republic 

Department of Forest Policy and Economies 

Těšnov 17 

117 05 Praha 1 

Czech Republic 

Tel.: +420 221 812 261 

GSM: +420 724 938 995 

Fax: +420 221 812 988 

E-mail: Katerina.Ventrubova@mze.cz 

France Mr Jacques Andrieu 

 

Sous directeur de la forêt et du bois. 

Direction générale des politiques agricole, 

agroalimentaire  et des territoires. 

Ministère de l'agriculture, de l'alimentation, de la pêche, 

de la ruralité et de l'aménagement du territoire, 

MAAPRAT 

19, avenue du Maine 

75015 Paris 

France 
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Tel: +33 1 49 55 51 19  

       +33 6 60 45 55 62 

E-mail: jacques.andrieu@agriculture.gouv.fr 

Norway Mr Knut Oistad 

 

Deputy Director General 

Ministry of Agriculture and Food 

Department of Forest and Natural Resource Policy 

Forest Policy 

Box 8007 Dep., 

0030 Oslo 

Norway 

Tel: +4722249362 

E-mail: knut.oistad@lmd.dep.no 

Poland  Mr Piotr Paschalis-Jakubowicz Warsaw University of Life Sciences 

ul. Nowoursynowska 159 

budynek 34 

02-776 Warszawa 

Poland 

E-mail: Piotr.Paschalis@wl.sggw.pl 

Russian 

Federation 

  

Turkey  Mr. İsmail Belen 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Deputy Director General 

Ministry of Forestry and Water Affairs (MFW) of 

Turkey 

Sogutozu Cad. No.14/E,  

8.Kat, B Blok,  

Bestepe, Ankara 

Turkey 

GSM +905062224819 

Tel +90 312 207 57 04 

E-mail: ibelen@cob.gov.tr 

E-mail: ismailbelen52@gmail.com  

Ukraine Ms Lyubov Polyakova  

 

Senior Officer  

Department of Science and Public Relation Division  

State Forest Resources Agency  

Kyiv 

Ukraine  

E-mail: lpolyakova@dklg.gov.ua 

Tel/fax: +3800442342635 

GSM +380506983543 

 

Spain 

 

Mr José María Solano López 

 

 

 

Jefe del Área de Planificación y Ordenación Forestal 

Ministerio de Medio Ambiente y Medio Rural y Marino 

Rios Rosas nº 24, E-28003 MADRID 

Teléfono / phone: +34 917493913 

GSM: +34 616462573 

Fax: +34 917493877 

E-mail: jmsolano@mma.es 
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